warrant subscription money and warrant exercise money) (“warrants”), we, Zota Health Care Limited 

("Company") would like to inform you that pursuant to the receipt of the warrant exercise money being 

75% of the warrant issue price i.e. Rs 381.75/- each aggregating to an amount of Rs. 8,03,62,192.50/- 

(Rupees Eight Crore Three Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Two And Fifty Paisa Only) from 

the 02 warrant holders, the Board of Directors of the Company has by way of circular resolution passed 

on Monday, July 21, 2025, approved allotment of 2,10,510 (Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Five Hundred Ten 

Only) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, at an 

issue price of Rs. 509/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Nine Only, including premium of Rs. 499/- (Rupees Four 

Hundred Ninety Nine Only)) each, upon conversion of 2,10,510 warrants, issued by way of a preferential 

allotment to the Non-Promoter Group Category. 

Equity shares allotted on exercise of warrants on the preferential basis shall rank pari passu with the 

existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.

[...]

1 Outcome of the subscription Conversion of warrants into fully paid-up equity shares issued by 
way of a preferential allotment to the Non-Promoter Group 
Category, Allotment of 2,10,510 fully paid-up equity shares of the 
Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, at an 
issue price of Rs. 509/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Nine Only, 
including premium of Rs. 499/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety 
Nine Only)) each. 
Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up equity capital 

of the Company has increased from Rs. 30,10,74,110/- consisting 

of 3,01,07,411 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each to Rs. 30,31,79,210/- 

consisting of 3,03,17,921 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.